=OP \$165.00 7734690(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GranQuartz Holdings, LLC		106/20/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gran Quartz, L.P.	
Street Address:	4963 South Royal Atlanta Drive	
City:	Tucker	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30084	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77346900	GRANQUARTZ
Serial Number:	77348188	PRO SERIES
Serial Number:	77348187	MONGOOSE
Serial Number:	77348189	ASSASSIN
Serial Number:	77348208	LEGEND
Serial Number:	77348212	MAGNUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7807

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7233

Email: rena.kollias@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Rena Kollias
Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe
Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0585

TRADEMARK

900109698

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4975.164
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rena Kollias
Signature:	/renakollias/
Date:	06/24/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, GranQuartz Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 7701 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 600, St. Louis, MO 63105 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Gran Quartz, L.P., a Georgia limited partnership with an address of 7701 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 600, St. Louis, MO 63105 ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, all registrations and applications, if any, therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the good will of the business with which it is or has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the 20 +h day of June 2008.

GRANQUARTZ HOLDINGS, LLC

By:

Name: Michael P. Santoni

Title: Treasurer

DSMDB-2458373

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 06/24/2008

Mark	Application Number	Date	
GRANQUARTZ	77/346900	12/07/07	
PRO SERIES	77/348188	12/10/07	
MONGOOSE	77/348187	12/10/07	
ASSASSIN	77/348189	12/10/07	
LEGEND	77/348208 12/10/07		
MAGNUM 77/348212		12/10/07	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0588